东莞市佳仪电子有限公司
ISO 9001:2008
Certified FirmJEC Electronic CO.,LTD
RoHS compliance
客户:
Customer: 日期:2019-4-19
安规(Y1/Y2)电容器承认书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROUAL

Temperature
Characteristics
Type Code Cap. Change Temp. Range
Y5P ±10 ％, max. －40℃ｔｏ＋85℃ The reference
temperature: 25 ℃
Y5U ＋22％,–56 ％ max. －40℃ｔｏ＋85℃
Y5V ＋30％,–80 ％ max. －40℃ｔｏ＋85℃
Approval Standard And Recognized NO. :
Safety Standard Standard NO.
Recognized NO. Approved
MonogramJD (Y1) JY (Y2)
CSA ( Canada )
UL60384-14 E187963 E187963
UL ( USA )
VDE ( Germany )
DIN EN 60384-14(VDE 0565-1-1):2014-04;
EN 60384-14:2013-08 IEC 60384-14(ed.4)
137027 123326
SEMKO ( Sweden ) EN 60384-14:2013 1610477 1610476
SEV (Switzerland ) EN 60384 -14:13 16.0273 16.0272
FIMKO ( Finland ) EN 60384-14:2013 FI 29416 FI 29417
NEMKO ( Norway ) EN 60384-14:2013 NO.P1622115 NO.P16221156
DEMKO ( Denmark ) EN 60384-14:2013 D-05288 D-05287
FIMKO CB IEC 60384-14:2013 FI 9088 FI 9090 CB
CQC ( China ) IEC 60384-14:2005 CQC 10001046943 CQC 10001046944
KC ( Kti )
K60384-1 (2006-12)
K60384-14 (2006-12)
SU03069-14001A SU03069-14002A
2
Capacitance and dimensions :
JD (Y1) SERIES
PART NUMBER T.C. CAP. TOL.
Dimension(mm)
D max F T max d(±0.05)
JD10KY5P Y1
To
JD82KY5P Y1
±10%
(Y5P)
10pF
To
82pF
K ±10%
7.0ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD101KY5P Y1 100PF 7.0ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD151KY5P Y1 150PF 7.0ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD221KY5P Y1 220PF 7.0ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD331KY5P Y1 330PF 8.0ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD471KY5P Y1 470PF 7.0ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD561KY5P Y1 560PF 8.5ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD681KY5P Y1 680PF 9.5ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD102KY5P Y1 1000PF 12.0ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD102KY5U Y1
+22~-56%
(Y5U)
1000PF K ±10% 9.0ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD471MY5U Y1 470PF
M ±20%
7.0ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD561MY5U Y1 560PF 7.5ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD681MY5U Y1 680PF 7.5ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD102MY5U Y1 1000PF 7.5ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD152MY5U Y1 1500PF 9.0ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD222MY5U Y1 2200PF 10.5ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD332MY5U Y1 3300PF 13.0ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD472MY5U Y1 4700PF 15.0ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD102MY5V Y1
+30~-80%
(Y5V)
1000PF
M ±20%
7.0ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD152MY5V Y1 1500PF 8.5ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD222MY5V Y1 2200PF 9.0ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD332MY5V Y1 3300PF 10.5ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD392MY5V Y1 3900PF 11.5ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
JD472MY5V Y1 4700PF 12.0ф 10±0.8 ＜6.0 0.56
Dimensions and Tolerance :
TYPE：FS
B＝ 3.0 mm max for FS
F FOR JD＝ 7.5 or 9.5 or12.5±0.8 mm
F FOR JY＝ 6.35 or 7.5 or 9.5 ±0.8 mm
L＝3 ~ 33 mm.
3
JY (Y2) SERIES
PART NUMBER T.C. CAP. TOL.
Dimension(mm)
D max F T max d(±0.05)
JY10KY5P Y2
To
JY82KY5P Y2
±10%
(Y5P)
10pF
To
82pF
K ±10%
6.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY101KY5P Y2 100PF 6.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY151KY5P Y2 150PF 6.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY221KY5P Y2 220PF 6.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY271KY5P Y2 270PF 6.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY331KY5P Y2 330PF 6.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY471KY5P Y2 470PF 7.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY561KY5P Y2 560PF 7.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY681KY5P Y2 680PF 7.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY102KY5P Y2 1000PF 9.0ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY471KY5U Y2
+22~-56%
(Y5U)
470PF
K ±10%
6.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY561KY5U Y2 560PF 7.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY681KY5U Y2 680PF 7.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY102MY5U Y2 1000PF
M±20%
7.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY222MY5U Y2 2200PF 9.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY332MY5U Y2 3300PF 11.0ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY472MY5U Y2 4700PF 13.0ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY102MY5V Y2
+30~-80%
(Y5V)
1000PF
M±20%
7.0ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY152MY5V Y2 1500PF 7.0ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY222MY5V Y2 2200PF 7.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY332MY5V Y2 3300PF 9.0ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY392MY5V Y2 3900PF 9.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY472MY5V Y2 4700PF 9.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY562MY5V Y2 5600PF 11.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY682MY5V Y2 6800PF 11.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY822MY5V Y2 8200PF 14.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY103MY5V Y2 10000PF 14.5ф 7.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
JY103MY5V Y2 10000PF 14.5ф 9.5±0.8 ＜5.0 0.56
MARKING:
JD (Y1) JY (Y2)
Trade mark